

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1620/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in WP No. 4685/2000 of The
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VLS FINACNE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER F INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.N.Jha, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (NP)

Mr.O.S.Bajpai, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking

adjournment of two weeks as the counsel is suffering from viral fever.

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file

counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder, if any.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master