

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1620/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in WP No. 4685/2000 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VLS FINACNE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER F INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O.S. Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the previous date of hearing, the counsel, who appeared for respondent

(Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv. for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.) had taken time to file

counter affidavit which has not been filed as yet. Even today, none appears for the

respondents.

Leave granted. Original records be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue during the pendency of the appeal.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master