

LITEM NO.802
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2667/2007

VLS FINACNE LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER F INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/04/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, a week's more time is granted to file
written submissions in the matter in which the judgment was
reserved on 01 st

April, 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master